
 RZYM ONZ PROC 12-2020

PRZEDMIOT ZAMÓWIENIA TERMIN SKŁADANIA OFERT PODMIOT ZAMAWIAJĄCY BENEFICJENT TRYB POSTĘPOWANIA ŹRÓDŁO

Procurement of Fencing Net under 

OSRO/BGD/002/JPN Project
26-12-2020 FAO Bangladesz Request for Quotation UN Global Marketplace

ADQUISICIÓN DE FERTILIZANTES PARA 

BENEFICIARIOS EN EL OCCIDENTE DEL PAÍS
28-12-2020 FAO Honduras Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

AGRICULTURE HAND TOOLS PROCUREMENT 

FOR FAO LIBERIA
28-12-2020 FAO Liberia Request for Quotation UN Global Marketplace

Drones acquisition 28-12-2020 FAO Mozambik Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

Invitation à soumissionner (ITB) pour la 

construction des forages pastoraux et 

dispositif de culture maraichère hors sol dans 

les sites du projet UNJP/CMR/045/PBF

28-12-2020 FAO Kamerun Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

Invitation à soumissionner (ITB) pour la 

fourniture de matériel informatique au projet 

GCP/CMR/033/GFF

28-12-2020 FAO Kamerun Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

Octane Fuel 95 for the FAO KSA PCU office 

(01-January to 30-March 2021)
28-12-2020 FAO Arabia Saudyjska Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

Office Stationery items and Supplies for FAO 

KSA Office
28-12-2020 FAO Arabia Saudyjska Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

PROCURMENT OF GENERATOR AND 

SUBMERSIBLE PUMP
28-12-2020 FAO Liberia Request for Quotation UN Global Marketplace

Ref FAONI -13/2020 Adquisición de 

motocicletas para FAO Nicaragua
28-12-2020 FAO Nikaragua Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

SEMENCES MARAICHERES A LIVRER A 

BUKAVU
28-12-2020 FAO

Demokratyczna 

Republika Konga
Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

Lista ogłoszonych zamówień – FAO, WFP i IFAD

Strona 1

https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/119838
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/119838
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/119595
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/119595
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/119848
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/119848
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/119562
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/119702
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/119702
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/119702
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/119702
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/119743
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/119743
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/119743
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/119553
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/119553
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/119557
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/119557
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/119851
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/119851
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/119655
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/119655
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/119870
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/119870


 RZYM ONZ PROC 12-2020

INVITACION A COTIZAR PARA LA 

ADQUISICION DE MESONES EN ACERO 

INOXIDABLE

29-12-2020 FAO Kolumbia Request for Quotation UN Global Marketplace

Procurement of Lorenz solar pumps and 

Grundfos three-phase inverters
29-12-2020 FAO Dżibuti Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

Rehabilitation of 35 dairy unit sites - Project 

Support to agricultural livelihoods of rural 

and peri-urban returnees and communities in 

Ninewah Governorate

29-12-2020 FAO Irak Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

APPEL A MANIFESTATION D'INTERET 

PROGRAMME ALIMENTAIRE MONDIAL 

REPUBLIQUE CENTRAFRICAINE

31-12-2020 WFP
Republika 

Środkowoafrykańska
Expression of Interest UN Global Marketplace

Procurement of Beekeeping 31-12-2020 FAO Samoa Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

Procurement of Construction of small PVC 

pipe drainage outlet with wooden fallboard
31-12-2020 FAO Bangladesz Request for Quotation UN Global Marketplace

Tender for the Procurement of Chilgoza 

(Pinus gerardiana) Roasting Machines, Fuel 

Efficient Stoves and Gasifires

31-12-2020 FAO Pakistan Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

Procurement of Building Materials 04-01-2020 FAO Tuvalu Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

Procurement of Ice box & Plastic Container 

for Fish storages
04-01-2021 FAO Bangladesz Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

Procurement of seedlings for the planting 

season 2020/2021 in Lebanon
04-01-2021 FAO Liban Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

Pedagogic training and support in developing 

veterinary professional accreditation
05-01-2021 FAO Bangladesz Expression of Interest UN Global Marketplace

Strona 2

https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/119802
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/119802
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/119802
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/119588
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/119588
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/119715
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/119715
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/119715
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/119715
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/119473
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/119473
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/119473
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/119828
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/119726
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/119726
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/119836
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/119836
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/119836
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/119866
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/119834
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/119834
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/119794
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/119794
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/119868
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/119868


 RZYM ONZ PROC 12-2020

Provision with equipment and installation of 

two mass UHF RFID reading and recording 

systems for small ruminants

06-01-2021 FAO Gruzja Request for Proposal UN Global Marketplace

Rehabilitation of the Desert Locust Center 06-01-2021 FAO Jemen Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

Refrigerators and standby generator for 

PACU farmers market - West Bank
07-01-2021 FAO Palestyna Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

Proyecto IRES - Paquete de Servicios 

Transporte, Alojamiento, Alimentación y 

Alquiler de Salón para la realización de Taller

08-01-2021 FAO Kuba Request for Proposal UN Global Marketplace

PURCHASE OF LABORATORY EQUIPMENT 

AND SOIL ANALYSIS
08-01-2021 FAO Tunezja Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

Equipment for Small-scale Dairy Processing 12-01-2021 FAO Syria Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

Achat et Livraison de 6 Conteneurs Aménagés 

pour Stockage de Pesticide et de Materiels
14-01-2021 FAO Dżibuti Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

Rural Mobility, Displacement, Food Security 

and Livelihoods Research in Somalia
14-01-2021 FAO Somalia Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

FAO Food Insecurity Experience Scale (FIES) 

Data Collection
14-01-2021 FAO Włochy Request for Proposal UN Global Marketplace

Email marketing Service 18-01-2020 FAO Włochy Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

CONSULTORÍA ESTRATEGIA DE GANADERÍA 

CLIMÁTICAMENTE INTELIGENTE
25-01-2021 FAO Uruguay Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

Strona 3

https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/119668
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/119668
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/119668
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/119823
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/119853
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/119853
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/119564
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/119564
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/119564
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/119622
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/119622
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/119863
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/119837
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/119837
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/119629
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/119629
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/119644
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/119644
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/119650
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/119627
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/119627


 RZYM ONZ PROC 12-2020

Provision of IFAD Internal Survey Services 29-01-2021 IFAD Włochy Request for Proposal UN Global Marketplace

Contract for safeguarding, stowage and 

disposal of Obsolete Pesticides stocks in 

Lebanon

01-02-2021 FAO Liban Invitation to Bid UN Global Marketplace

ZRÓDŁO LICZBA OFERT

UN Global Marketplace 35

CPT: Common Procurement Team for FAO, 

WFP, IFAD in Rome
0

PODMIOT ZAMAWIAJĄCY LICZBA OFERT

Organizacja Narodów Zjednoczonych do 

spraw Wyżywienia i Rolnictwa (FAO)
33

Światowy Program Żywnościowy (WFP) 1

Międzynarodowy Fundusz Rozwoju Rolnictwa 

(IFAD)
1

TRYB POSTĘPOWANIA LICZBA OFERT

Invitation to Bid
[zazwyczaj powyżej 100.000 USD]

24

Request for Information 0

Request for Quotation
[zazwyczaj poniżej 5.000 USD]

5

Expression of Interest
[dostawca pisemnie informuje o swoich 

produktach/usługach]

2

Request for Proposal
[zazwyczaj powyżej 100.000 USD]

4

Łączna liczba ofert 35
Strona 4

https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/119455
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/119850
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/119850
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/119850
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice
http://www.fao.org/unfao/procurement/bidding-opportunities/user-form/en/
http://www.fao.org/unfao/procurement/bidding-opportunities/user-form/en/


 RZYM ONZ PROC 12-2020

Więcej informacji dot. UNGM

Więcej informacji dot. FAO

Więcej informacji dot. WFP

Więcej informacji dot. IFAD

Opracował :

Najczęściej zamawiane towary: podstawowe środki chemiczne (nawozy i pestycydy); produkty rolne (nasiona, rośliny uprawne, warzywa, sadzonki); maszyny specjalne (maszyny rolnicze, 

ciągniki, urządzenia natryskowe, urządzenia nawadniające);  wyposażenie do transportu; sprzęt biurowy i informatyczny; sprzęt medyczny, przyrządy precyzyjne i optyczne (sprzęt 

laboratoryjny); produkty weterynaryjne, farmaceutyczne i szczepionki; produkty przemiału zbóż, skrobie i produkty skrobiowe (pokarm dla ryb, pasza dla zwierząt hodowlanych i drobiu); 

produkty chemiczne, włókna sztuczne, guma i tworzywa sztuczne; żywe zwierzęta i produkty pochodzenia zwierzęcego, gotowe wyroby metalowe, maszyny i sprzęt (małe narzędzia rolnicze, 

motyki, kilofy itp.).

Najczęściej zamawiane usługi: usługi naprawy i konserwacji; technologia informacyjna; transport, przechowywanie i obsługa materiałów; komunikacja; architektura, inżynieria, budownictwo 

i inne usługi techniczne; usługi handlowe, usługi biznesowe, ankiety i badania; trening; ubezpieczenie.

Zespół Stałego Przedstawiciela RP przy FAO, WFP i IFAD w Rzymie
Rzym, 22 grudnia 2020 r.

Strona 5

https://www.ungm.org/Shared/KnowledgeCenter/Pages/VBS
http://www.fao.org/unfao/procurement/general-information/en/
https://www.wfp.org/procurement
https://www.ifad.org/en/corporate-procurement

